 Web: www.bonitron.com   ●    Tel: 615-244-2825   ●    Email: info@bonitron.com
Model M3345CBM
Common Bus Module
Customer Reference Manual
Bonitron, Inc.
2
Bonitron, Inc.
Nashville, TN

backup systems.  (Used with Bonitron M3534 and M3460 Ride-Thru Modules)
M3612RC Bus Snubbing Modules for DC bus filtering.
2.2. PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
Figure 2-1: Example of M3345CBM Part Number Breakdown
BASE MODEL NUMBER
The Base Model Number for all Common Bus Modules is M3345CBM.
DRIVE DC BUS AMPS
The Drive DC Bus Amps Rating indicates the current rating of each individual drive.
This Rating is entered directly into the part number and will be either 2 or 3 digits.
BASE MODEL
DRIVE DC  BUS AMPS
CHASSIS STYLE
MAXIMUM #  OF DRIVES
M3345CBM
60 P 4 ─
M3345CBM
10
CHASSIS STYLE
The Chassis Style is determined by the configuration of the module.  This is not a
selection, but an indicator of the chassis size.
Table 2-1: Chassis Codes
CHX CODE TYPE AND SIZE (H” X W” X D”)
H 8.5 x 8.5 x 5.5
J 8.5 x 15.0 x 5.5
L 13.0 x 12.0 x 8.0
N 14.0 x 15.0 x 8.0
P 15.0 x 24.0 x 8.0
X 13.75 x 6.9 x 9.25
MAXIMUM # OF DRIVES
Indicates the maximum number of drives that can be connected in this configuration.
2.3. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Table 2-2: General Specifications Chart
PARAMETER SPECIFICATION
Voltage
230 - 600 VAC
(Please consult with Bonitron regarding
special requirements)
Current 0 – 350ADC
Connections
Drive DC bus
Common DC bus
Fan / OverTemp (X Chx only)
Fusing Individual bus connections
Common DC bus
Operating Temperature 0°C to +40°C
Storage Temperature -20°C to + 65°C
Humidity Below 90% non-condensing
Atmosphere Free of corrosive gas and conductive dust
  User’s Manual
11
2.4. GENERAL PRECAUTIONS AND SAFETY WARNINGS
DANGER!
• HIGH VOLTAGES MAY BE PRESENT!
• NEVER ATTEMPT TO OPERATE THIS PRODUCT WITH THE
ENCLOSURE COVER REMOVED!
• NEVER ATTEMPT TO SERVICE THIS PRODUCT WITHOUT FIRST
DISCONNECTING POWER TO AND FROM THE UNIT.
• ALWAYS ALLOW ADEQUATE TIME FOR RESIDUAL VOLTAGES TO
DRAIN BEFORE OPENING THE ENCLOSURE.
•  FAILURE TO HEED THESE WARNINGS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH!
CAUTION!
• CERTAIN COMPONENTS WITHIN THIS PRODUCT MAY GET HOT
DURING OPERATION.
• ALWAYS ALLOW AMPLE TIME FOR THE UNIT TO COOL BEFORE
ATTEMPTING SERVICE ON THIS PRODUCT.
• INSTALLATION AND/OR REMOVAL OF THIS PRODUCT SHOULD
ONLY BE ACCOMPLISHED BY A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE OR
EQUIVALENT REGULATIONS.
•  B E F O R E  A T T E M P T I N G  I N S T A L L A T I O N  O R  R E M O V A L
O F  T H I S  P R O D U C T ,  B E  S U R E  T O  R E V I E W  A L L  S Y S T E M
D O C U M E N T A T I O N  F O R  P E R T I N E N T  S A F E T Y
P R E C A U T I O N S .

Table 6-1: M3345CBM Diode Module Load Ratings
PART NUMBER
NUMBER
OF
DRIVES
NOMINAL HP TOTAL
DRIVE
BUS
CURRENT
M3345CBM
CONT. OUTPUT
CURRENT
M3345CBM
PEAK OUTPUT
CURRENT 230V 460V 575V
M3345CBM-10H3 3 3 hp 5 hp 6 hp 10 A 30 A 30 A
M3345CBM-10J6 6 3 hp 5 hp 6 hp 10 A 30 A 60 A
M3345CBM-30H3 3 10 hp 20 hp 25 hp 30 A 30 A 90 A
M3345CBM-30J6 6 10 hp 20 hp 25 hp 30 A 30 A 180 A
M3345CBM-60L2 2 20 hp 40 hp 50 hp 60 A 50 A 120 A
M3345CBM-60L3 3 20 hp 40 hp 50 hp 60 A 50 A 180 A
M3345CBM-60P4 4 20 hp 40 hp 50 hp 60 A 100 A 240 A
M3345CBM-60P6 6 20 hp 40 hp 50 hp 60 A 100 A 360 A
M3345CBM-90N2 2 30 hp 60 hp 75 hp 90 A 100 A 180 A
M3345CBM-90N3 3 30 hp 60 hp 75 hp 90 A 100 A 270 A
M3345CBM-200P2 2 100 hp 200 hp 250 hp 200 A 200 A 400 A
M3345CBM-200X1 1 75 hp 150 hp 185 hp 200 A 200 A 300 A
M3345CBM-250X1 1 100 hp 200 hp 250 hp 250 A 250 A 375 A
M3345CBM-300X1 1 125 hp 250 hp 310 hp 300 A 300 A 450 A
M3345CBM-350X1 1 125 hp 250 hp 310 hp 350 A 300 A 450 A
M3345CBM
22
Table 6-2: M3345CBM Diode Module Fuses and Watt Loss
PART NUMBER BUS